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* ca 1923 Utrecht    + 18-05-1923 Utrecht

Wilhelmina Johanna Maria HULST
* 14-09-1924 Utrecht    + 26-07-2006 Utrecht

Johan HULST
* 14-06-1927 Utrecht    + 23-12-1998 Utrecht

1

Jo
ha

nn
es

 L
eo

na
rd

us
 H

endriku
s

H
U

LS
T

* 
07

-0
5-

18
98

 U
tre

ch
t

+ 
04

-0
5-

19
71

 U
tre

cht
 2

03-05-1922 Utrecht

x

Maria Petronella

van HAAZE
L

* 23-04-1897 Loenen (U
tr)

+ 28-11-1982 U
trecht

3 

Jo
ha

n
H

U
LS

T
* 

10
-1

1-
18

71
 U

tre
ch

t
+ 

04
-1

2-
19

18
 U

tre
ch

t

 4
14

-1
1-

18
94

 U
tre

ch
t

x

Johanna

va
n VEENENDAAL

* 1
9-03-1868 Utrecht

+ 01-12-1952 Utrecht

5 

Wilhelmus
van HAAZEL

* 10-02-1869 Utrecht

+ 03-07-1941 Utrecht

 6

04-01-1893 Am
ersfoort

x

W
ilhelm

ina

M
E

IJE
R

* 01-12-1871 G
rave

+ 03-07-1952 U
tr echt

7 

Le
on

ar
du

s
H

U
LS

T

* 
15

-1
0-

18
37

 U
tr

ec
h t

+ 
27

-1
2-

18
76

 U
tr

ec
ht

 8
17

-1
0-

18
60

 D
e 

B
ilt

x

Ja
nn

et
je

H
O

G
E

N
E

S
* 

02
-0

7-
18

37
 W

iln
is

+ 
25

-1
1-

18
89

 U
tre

ch
t

9 
Jo

ha
nnes

va
n V

EENENDAAL

* 0
6-

09
-1

83
5 U

tre
ch

t

+ 
09

-0
3-

18
74 U

tre
ch

t

 1
0

09-04-1856 Utrecht
x

Antonia

van HOUTEN

* 23-08-1829 Maartensdijk

+ 01-04-1868 Utrecht

11 

Janvan HAAZEL* 15-03-1829 Utrecht
+ 31-10-1879 Utrecht 12

27-05-1863 Utrecht

x
Johanna Geertrui

de la RIVIèRE

* 13-09-1833 Leiden

+ 23-06-1883 Utrecht
13 

Frederik Johannes

M
E

IJE
R

* 18-03-1849 V
lissingen

+ 25-03-1930 's-H
ertogenbosch

 14

18-08-1869 G
rave

x

Joanna M
aria

van den H
E

U
V

E
L

* 16-09-1841 H
erpen

+ 1 3-11-1930 G
rave

15 

N
ic

ol
au

s

H
U

LS
T

* 
05

-0
1-

18
09

 W
ijk

 b
ij 

D
uu

rs
te

de

+ 
26

-1
1-

18
81

 M
aa

rt
en

sd
ijk

 1
6

09
-0

7-
18

31
 M

aa
rs

se
n

x

E
liz

a b
et

h
D

O
L M

A
N

S
* 

31
-1

0-
1 8

05
 M

aa
rs

se
n

+
 2

2-
11

-1
88

7 
D

e 
B

ilt 17
 

G
er

rit
H

O
G

E
N

E
S

* 
03

-0
2-

18
07

 W
iln

is
+ 

09
-0

6-
18

49
 W

iln
is

 1
8

16
-0

5-
18

27
 W

iln
is

x

Ja
nn

ig
je

va
n 

de
r A

AR

* 
06

-0
1-

18
02

 W
iln

is

+ 
09

-0
6-

18
49

 W
iln

is

19
 

Th
om

as
 W

ilh
elm

us

VENENDAAL

~ 
18

-0
4-

18
06

 U
tre

ch
t

+ 
11

-0
7-

18
62

 U
tre

ch
t

 2
0

04
-0

5-
183

1 U
tre

ch
t

x

Geertru
ij

van ROOIJEN

~ 29-03-1806 Harm
elen

+ 05-12-1883 Utre
cht

21 

Henricus Willebrordus

van HOUTEN

* 07-11-1786 Maartensdijk

+ 09-05-1861 Utrecht

 22

25-11-1813 De Biltx

Geertrui

KOUWENHOOVEN

* 12-04-1788 Utrecht

+ 12-11-1853 Maartensdijk

23 

Lubbertusvan HAAZEL* 09-04-1796 Utrecht+

 24
06-04-1825 Utrecht

x

Johanna Catharina
MAKKAAIJ

* 11-04-1790 Rotterdam

+ 04-02-1868 Utrecht

25 

Willem
de la RIVIèRE

* 29-05-1798 Leiden

+ 06-08-1849 Leiderdorp

 26

03-06-1819 Leiden

x Anna M
aria

van BUGGENUM

* 11-02-1799 Leiden

+ 25-07-1849 Leiderdorp

27 

Frederik

M
EIJE

R

* 15-05-1826 V
lissingen

+ 15-03-1879 G
rave

 28

14-08-1851 M
aastricht

x

Johanna

JO
O

R
IS

S
E

N

* 07-08-1827 V
lissingen

+ 05-08-1909 's-H
ertogenbosch29 

 30

M
aria A

nna
van den H

E
U

V
E

L
* 11-10-1808 Lith

+
 04-05-1844 M

aasdriel

31 

Jurianus

HULST

* 08-07-1769 Wijckersloot

+ 28-07-1813 De Bilt  3
2

04
-0

5-
18

03

B
un

ni
k

x

Antonia

ELBERSE

* 30-07-1784 Bunnik

+ 16-07-1849 Utrecht

33
 

Joannes Henricus
DOLMANS
~ 05-03-1774 Maarssen

+ 20-06-1813 Marie van Tienhoven

 3
4

28
-0

1-
17

98
M

aa
rs

se
n

∞

Theodora
van ROSSUM

+

35
 

HermanusHOGENES* ca 1774 Oudshoorn
+ 28-09-1847 Vinkeveen en Waverveen

 3
6

28
-1

0-
18

03
In

di
jk&

Gerrigjevan RIJN* ca 1774 Indijk
+ 08-06-1849 Wilnis

37
 

Jan
van der AAR+ 26-03-1804 Wilnis

 3
8

04
-0

9-
17

91
W

iln
isx

AntjeWILTKAMP

* ca 1758
+ 07-08-1824 Wilnis

39
 

Cornelis
VENENDAAL

~ 29-09-1783 Utrecht

+ 11-11-1849 Utrecht

 4
0

24
-0

8-
18

04

Utre
ch

tx

Petronella

SPRUIJT

~ 13-05-1783 Utrecht

+ 22-07-1844 Utrecht
41

 

Johannes

van R
O

O
IJEN

*  Reijerscop, Veldhuijzen

+ 18-06-1810 Harm
elen

 42

18-02-1798

Reijerscopx

S
teventje

van der W
IE

LE
N

* 10-02-1777 H
outen en 't G

ooij

+ 19-01-1856 U
trecht 43 

A
ntonius

van H
O

U
TE

N

+ 11-04-1808 B
lauw

kapel, M
aartensdijk

 44

26-11-1782

Oostveen
x

W
ijntje

P
O

LM
A

N

*  O
ostveen

+

45 

C
ornelis

van K
O

U
W

E
N

H
O

V
E

N

* ca 1760

+ voor 1820

 46
18-06-1782

Utrecht

x

M
aria

S
C

H
E

R
P

E
N

Z
E

E
L

~
 01-05-1756 U

trecht

+
 03-07-1820 G

roenekan

47 

E
lb

er
tu

s
va

n 
H

A
A

S
E

L

+

 48

Jo
ha

nn
a

M
A

A
R

S

+

49 

Ja
n

M
A

C
K

A
IJ

+ 
11

-0
3-

18
07

 R
ot

te
rd

am

 50 Jo
ha

nn
a 

M
ar

gr
et

a

M
O

O
IJ

M
A

N
H

A
LT

+

51 

Jo
se

ph
de

 la
 R

IV
Iè

R
E

~ 
24

-1
2-

17
56

 L
ei

de
n

+ 
10

-1
0-

18
35

 L
ei

de
n

 52

07-04-1797
Leiden

x M
ar

ia
AN

IB
A

~ 
31

-0
8-

17
70

 L
ei

de
n

+ 
25

-0
1-

18
49

 L
ei

de
rd

or
p

53 Jo
an

ni
s

va
n 

BUGGENUM

+

 54

Elis
abeth

KAMPS

* c
a 1771 Leiden

+ 20-01-1848 Leiden

55 Frederik

MEIJER(s)

* 0
9-01-1795 Vlissingen

+ 06-01-1864 Vlissingen

 56

17-04-1822

V
lissingen
x

Susanna

GERRMANS

* 03-08-1787 's-Hertogenbosch

+ 22-03-1860 Vlissingen

57 

Jan
JOORISSEN

* 11-11-1798 Vlissingen

+ 15-03-1837 Vlissingen

 58
21-06-1820

V
lissingen

x

Johanna Janneke

ROODENBURG

* 24-08-1798 Veere

+ 08-03-1862 Vlissingen

59 
 60

61 

Wilhelmus
van den HEUVEL* 1769 Maren, Kessel+ 18-02-1820 Maren, Kessel

 62
26-04-1800

K
essel

x

ElisabethGRIM
* 18-08-1778 Zierikzee

+ 04-04-1829 Alem, Maren en Kessel

63 


